2.  Name of the Target Company  Morganite Crucible (India) Limited 

3.  Details of the Offer pertaining 
to TC 

The Open Offer is being made by the Acquirer together with the PACs to 
the public shareholders of the Target Company to acquire up to 14,00,000 
(fourteen lakh) fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company having 
face value of INR 5 (Indian Rupees Five) each (“Equity Shares”), 
representing 25.00% (twenty five per cent)* of the voting share capital (as 
defined in the letter of offer dated 18 December 2025(“LoF”)) of the Target

[...]

issued by the Manager to the Open Offer on behalf of the Acquirer and the 
PACs, in connection with the Open Offer made under SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations.  

On perusal of the aforesaid documents, the members of the IDC are of the 
view that the offer price of INR 1,557.15 (Indian Rupees One Thousand 
Five Hundred Fifty Seven point One Five) per Equity Share is fair and 
reasonable and is in accordance with the applicable regulations of the SEBI 
(SAST) Regulations. 

The Public Shareholders of the Target Company are advised to 
independently evaluate the Open Offer and market performance of the